WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
DETERMINATION OF NON-SIGNIFICANCE
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL: Transportation of General Commodities in the State of
Washington, including hazardous materials requiring five million dollars in Public Liability and
Property Damage Insurance.

PROPONENT:

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC TV-091579
CC-63758 .

Location of proposal, including street address, if any:

1629 E ALEXANDER AVENUE EAST 20245 77™ AVENUE SOUTH
TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98421 KENT, WASHINGTON 98032

Lead Agency: Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

The lead agency for this proposal has determined that it does not have a probable significant adverse
impact on the environment. An environmental impact statement (EIS) is not required under RCW
43.21C.030(2)(c). This decision was made after review of a completed environmental checklist and

other information on file with the lead agency. This information is available to the public on request.

There is no comment period for this DNS.

Responsible official: Anne Solwick Phone: (360) 664-1290

Position/Title: Director, Regulatory Services
Address 1300 S Evergreen Park Drive SW
PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Date: December 29, 2009

VAW, ijf/l L /7/"%

" ANNE SOLWICK
Director, Regulatory Services

Signature




: TN-091519

PART - A

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION CO
1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250 WWE D
Olympia, WA 98504-7250 i
Telephone (360) 664-1222 — Fax (360) 586-1181 St 302009
Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authorit

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Wash. ut & TP COMM

(excludmg Household Goods and Common Carrler Brokers)
_FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY |

Safety CarnerID# Y) ' "(j\

111 0268 200 02 7 Insurance: Employee:

Reception Number: -’

New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or .. Extension o‘fxckbmmon‘é\a er P rm|t Adtﬁérlty
Transfer of Existing Permit Number

D $275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY 0 $100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including
ARMORED CAR SERVICE
D $275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including Q $100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including
ARMORDED CAR SERVICE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
m $275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including 0 $100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR
SERVICE

d $275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, INCLUDING
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR

SERVICE
D $100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMON CARRIER PERMIT For Commission Use Only:
(Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation) Auth #:

M Chack 1 Amav M Ninanaa-

M Monev QOrder Evniration Dw

—— |

CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, that | am
authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the applicant, and that all information 7 file IS/urrent and valid.

Name (printed): W'QED LHFW Date:
Si naturf ‘ itle: #6

s .DOT#

s WA UNIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #
b3S 2025C% G02- 520 =949
APPLICANT NAME: PHONE#:
&w/mq W _En V:fartmewl»f/ LLL 253- 383-304¢
dibla: S | FAX #
’9’3‘(7 New Wfisfor (wtter 252- b27- $64Y

BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS:
(street address, P.0.Box) /(29 &. Aletandn Hve £
(city, state, zip)

Thcomd Wk 342/
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street address, if different) SAme.
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(1 INDIVIDUAL

NAME

TITLE

0 PARTNERSHIP K] CORPORATION — STATE OF INCORPORATION WE]
(EP, =P, LLC)

STOCK DISTRIBUTION OR PERCENTAGE OF SHARE

%C Ena;lvonmm«lw/ Szvl//éLs/ LLe Solr Mewnloer

100% o ‘—Mmtoush}'o Vnds

of the permit number.

NAME ON PERMIT:

s

v

Complete this section if you are transferring an existing permit to a new ownér. Llst nafné d current pérfm
holder and permit number to be transferred. The current permit holder must sign below to authorize the transfer

W

Signature of current

The applicant WILL
NOT HAUL hazardous
materials in any quantity
and WILL only operate
vehicles less than 10,000
pounds gross weight
rating--$300,000 in Public
Liability and Property
Damage Insurance is
required. You do not need
to complete the Safety

LICENSE#

permit holder

The applicant WILL
NOT HAUL hazardous
materials in any quantity --
$750,000 in Public Liability
and Property Damage
Insurance is required.
Complete and submit the
Safety Fitness Survey—
Section 1.

N The applicant WILL

HAUL hazardous
materials requiring

$1 million in Public
Liability and Property
Damage Insurance and
submit the Safety Fitness
Survey — Sections 1 and

Bd  The applicant WILL
HAUL hazardous
materials requiring $5
million in Public Liability
and Property Damage
Insurance. Complete
and submit the Safety
Fitness Survey —
Sections 1 and 2.

Adfnched

knowledge and belief.

’”4 -

) (¢

I, as applicant, understand that the filing of this application does not in itself constitute authority to
operate and that no operations may be conducted until a permit is received from the Commission. |
hereby declare and affirm that the information contained in this application is true to the best of my

STRYIINN

Signature(s)

Date




Unit #
42
43
44
45
101
102
140
201
202
203
300
301
302
303
305
902
6000

60018
6004
6006
7005

291872

330001

413028

430133

473769

568561

9151632
9151700
9151819
9151820
9151821
9152066
9152067
7007296
7007485

KTBV1

KTBV2

KTBV3

KTFB2

KTCO1

KTCO2

9/9/2009 9:26 PM

Heavy Highway Vehicles Use Tax

Licnese#
22372RP
22373RP
22374RP
22375RP
A74330K
A74331K
96792PR
22606RP
22607RP
22345RP
24300rp
22371RP
22347RP
22348RP
22604RP
21092RP
22346RP
22370RP
A18532J
B83091G
23871RP
22376RP
22647RP
15973RP
Pending
1125728
YARE916
13605RP
B812428
07630RP
07631RP
07632RP
Pending
Pending
B82198B

B39154C

A31413V
A79357K
Pending
A80351K
B52666K
A92356Y

State
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

IN
OR
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

WA
WA
WA
WA

WA
WA
WA

Vehicle Identification Number

1FUYDZYB9XPB70923
1FUYDZYBOXPB70924
1FUYDZYB2XPB70925
1FUYDZYB4XPB70926
1FVHBXAK72HJ80852
1FVHBXAK92HJ80853
1FVHJAA3BWH977764
1FUYDSEB91PH05588
1FUYDSEB51PH05586
1FUYSDYBXYPA50476
THSHXSJR9AJ191668
1FUYDSEB1RP895759
1FUYDSEB71PH05430
1FUYDSEB91PH05431
1XKDP4EXX7R192516
THTWYAHT69J054968
1FVX3WY93NP522877
THTWGAAT99J087668
1THTSHADR4YH273622
2FZNEWYB1YAG60845
1FVXJFBB5PL453041
1FVABTAKB3HL 12642
THTMMAANS9H 165763
1FVACXDCX4HM66202
2NPRLNSXXAM101863
1FVHCYDC56HV95486
2NKMHD6X15M108187
1XPFD49XX7D671246
1XPFD49X27D688106
1XPHDB9X57N696286
1XPHDB9X77N696287
1XPHDB9X97N696288
2NPRLN9X4AM102426
2NPRLN9YX6AM102427
J8DZ4B16377007296
J8DZ4B16077007465
THTSCAAMXWH502695
1GDHG31R2Y1185389
1FDAF56R49EA66827
1FDAWS7F1EC33027
JALC4B14127005635
JALE5B16567901403




PART -B

SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY - SECTION 1
GENERAL SAFETY

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding,
maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulations (FMCSR).

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors, these include, but are not limited to:

Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650
J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc. 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54966 (877) 564-2333

Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Bivd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, (503) 236-1183

US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401 (866) 512-1800 or (202) 512-1800

Name: !’10 ”(,‘ 7}{ l/p,.ml Position: \ﬁ} Ql;/

Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must be in a Controlled Substance and
Alcohol Testing program that complies with the FMCSR in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40.

Each company will have in place a system for complying with FMCSR governing alcohol and controlled
substances testing requirements (49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40).

Name: FVCC‘ ‘:'_fw(m eo Position: /WAM()’DWA? 1[/?;1 Su’l)w Viseyv

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below
must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is:
< has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle
weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
< has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
< Iis designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
< s of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under
HM regulations.

{Definition shown above applies in reference to this section and that of controlled substance testing.) Contact local Department of
Licensing office for additional information

Name:___ (opins  Bvoz Position: <7 /itus Ioow[wf/mn Adwsy -

Each company must maintain a complete Driver Qualification File for each employee (whether permanent,
casual, or intermittent) authorized to drive motor vehicle. To determine what information is required, review
FMCSR Part 391.51

Owner/operators that work exclusively in intrastate commerce within Washington have limited exemptions
that are found in WAC 480-14-370(7). Owners/operators that conduct any interstate operations must
maintain a complete file on themselves and any casual or intermittent driver that they may use.
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